
USPA National Championships June 3-6, 2021 San Antonio, TX

Name State Class Weight Age SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 BP1 BP2 BP3 DL1 DL2 DL3
Total Kg

Dots 

Total

McC 

Total

Women Raw  Powerlifting Junior

48kg Jr 20-23

1 Kayla Smith GA 48kg 44.9 23 65.0 70 72.5 45 50 -52.5 102.5 107.5 -115 230 311.931

56kg Jr 20-23

1 Haley Devers Pa 56kg 55.5 20 130 135 140 100.5 -105 105 137.5 -142.5 -142.5 382.5 446.012

(107.5)

2 Madison Montes AZ 56kg 55.1 21 85 100 105 55 -62.5 -62.5 112.5 120 130 290 339.79

60kg Jr 20-23

1 Danielle Garrod WA 60kg 59.3 22 135 142.5 150 82.5 -87.5 87.5 145 152.5 160 397.5 443.936

2 Alessandra Molina MD 60kg 58.4 21 117.5 125 -130 80 -85 -85 152.5 162.5 -170 367.5 414.467

67.5kg Jr 18-19

1 Madison Konkel KS 67.5kg 66.6 19 100 107.5 112.5 60 65 -70 112.5 120 127.5 305 317.343

67.5kg Jr 20-23

1 Sarah Hasner Ky 67.5kg 65.1 21 112.5 122.5 127.5 67.5 75 80 125 137.5 147.5 355 374.352

75kg Jr 13-15

1 Addison Foster Tx 75kg 73.6 15 110 120 -125 55 62.5 -65 117.5 127.5 -135 310 304.979

75kg Jr 20-23

DQ Moorea Boardman AZ 75kg 73.4 23 127.5 132.5 -137.5 -75 -80 -80 150 165 -172.5 0 0

SHW Jr 18-19

1 Harley Adamson OH SHW 110.8 19 157.5 -167.5 -167.5 70 -77.5 -77.5 140 -152.5 160 387.5 318.646

SHW Jr 20-23

1 Jessica Thompson TX SHW 123.4 20 -192.5 -202.5 202.5 87.5 90 92.5 192.5 202.5 -215 497.5 396.16

Women Raw  Powerlifting Open

48kg Open

1 Kayla Smith GA 48kg 44.9 23 65.0 70 72.5 45 50 -52.5 102.5 107.5 -115 230 311.931

52kg Open

1 Margie Haddon TX 52kg 51.0 59 85 -93 93 47.5 -50 50 110 115 -117.5 258 318.776 419.191

DQ Katie Lich MI 52kg 51.7 36 107.5 -110 110 -60 -60 60 -175 -175 ------ 0 0

56kg Open

1 Erin Harding LA 56kg 54.8 31 130 135 -140 80 85 87.5 150 160 -165 382.5 449.815

2 Haley Devers Pa 56kg 55.5 20 130 135 140 100.5 -105 105 137.5 -142.5 -142.5 382.5 446.012

(107.5)

3 Madison Montes AZ 56kg 55.1 21 85 100 105 55 -62.5 -62.5 112.5 120 130 290 339.79
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Name State Class Weight Age SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 BP1 BP2 BP3 DL1 DL2 DL3
Total Kg

Dots 

Total

McC 

Total

60kg Open

1 Nikki Solis Tx 60kg 59.2 26 162.5 170 175 -75 75 80 180 190 195 450 503.11

2 Danielle Garrod WA 60kg 59.3 22 135 142.5 150 82.5 -87.5 87.5 145 152.5 160 397.5 443.936

3 Allison Whorton MD 60kg 59.4 26 125 137.5 142.5 60 65 -70 167.5 177.5 185 392.5 437.883

4 Teri Ivey Gehring TX 60kg 59.0 50 112.5 117.5 122.5 90 95 -100 150 160.5 -165 378 423.525 478.584

5 Alessandra Molina MD 60kg 58.4 21 117.5 125 -130 80 -85 -85 152.5 162.5 -170 367.5 414.467

6 Nikki Davis TX 60kg 59.3 27 117.5 127.5 132.5 65 70 -72.5 135 147.5 -155 350 390.887

7 Nicole Hunter GA 60kg 59.0 35 95 100 105 60 65 67.5 110 117.5 127.5 300 336.131

67.5kg Open

1 Valerie Smith GA 67.5kg 66.6 47 140 150 155 100 105 107.5 167.5 182.5 190.5 453 471.332 509.981

2 Michelle Mazulis NM 67.5kg 66.7 52 140 155 161 92.5 -96 -96 180 190 -200 443.5 461.044 537.116

3 Marshelle Johnston CO 67.5kg 65.6 27 -125 125 132.5 75 77.5 80 160 165 170 382.5 401.528

4 Danielle DeWitt LA 67.5kg 65.6 32 130 137.5 -145 65 70 75 142.5 155 170 382.5 401.528

5 Sara Frankovich-Hannie LA 67.5kg 66.9 35 125 130 -135 67.5 72.5 -77.5 140 145 150 352.5 365.806

6 Emilie Sallee TX 67.5kg 65.4 30 115 120 -125 57.5 60 -62.5 122.5 130 137.5 317.5 333.897

7 Jodi Hamlin Tx 67.5kg 67.2 52 -85 -85 85 77.5 80 82.5 115 -117.5 117.5 285 294.991 343.665

75kg Open

1 Cindy Shockman OR 75kg 73.6 54 137.5 147.5 -152.5 122.5 -132.5 -132.5 182.5 195 -200.0 465 457.469 550.792

2 Shelbie Jones IN 75kg 74.1 28 137.5 145 -152.5 62.5 67.5 70 200 212.5 217.5 432.5 423.955

3 Jessica George NM 75kg 70.0 34 142.5 -150 155 82.5 87.5 90 170 177.5 182.5 427.5 432.312

4 Lindsey Scrivner Tx 75kg 74.3 32 140 147.5 -155 75 80 -85 177.5 187.5 195 422.5 413.558

5 Erika Cordova TX 75kg 68.4 34 150 -165 -165 77.5 82.5 85 170 180 -182.5 415 425.197

6 Hailey Badon La 75kg 70.2 30 140 150 -155 80 -85 85 162.5 172.5 -182.5 407.5 411.429

7 Barbara Taylor CA 75kg 74.8 63 112.5 120 125.5 100 -103 103 -150 167.5 175 403.5 393.555 559.242

8 Tammy Mims AL 75kg 68.3 51 142.5 150 -157.5 80 85 87.5 142.5 152.5 162.5 400 410.172 470.467

9 Courtney DeWitt Az 75kg 69.9 24 137.5 145 -147.5 72.5 77.5 -82.5 140 147.5 150 372.5 376.995

10 Sarah Foster Tx 75kg 74.0 47 107.5 117.5 -125 62.5 70 -72.5 112.5 120 127.5 315 308.999 334.337

11 Addison Foster Tx 75kg 73.6 15 110 120 -125 55 62.5 -65 117.5 127.5 -135 310 304.979

82.5kg Open

1 Tabetha Held MO 82.5kg 75.8 51 145 160 -165 97.5 102.5 -107.5 142.5 150 157.5 420 406.795 466.594

2 Holly Torrez KS 82.5kg 80.2 30 -142.5 -142.5 142.5 82.5 95 -97.5 160 172.5 -182.5 410 385.843

3 Tina Collins TX 82.5kg 81.1 52 120 132.5 142.5 75 85 87.5 142.5 165 175 405 379.042 441.584

4 Jessica Lewis NY 82.5kg 81.8 25 130 140 152.5 87.5 95 -105 140 157.5 -175 405 377.451

5 April Huynh Tx 82.5kg 75.6 30 125 135 142.5 77.5 82.5 -87.5 155 165 170 395 383.111

6 Lauren Plooster WA 82.5kg 81.3 37 125 137.5 -142.5 67.5 72.5 75 152.5 162.5 -172.5 375 350.541

7 Kirsten Rockwood PA 82.5kg 81.4 25 120 130 137.5 75 -85 -85 -137.5 -155 155 367.5 343.323

DQ Lacey Gretsinger OK 82.5kg 81.1 27 -160 -160 -160 -95 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ 0 0
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Name State Class Weight Age SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 BP1 BP2 BP3 DL1 DL2 DL3
Total Kg

Dots 

Total
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Total

90kg Open

1 Chelsea Gamble ks 90kg 89.8 30 150 162.5 -170 80 85 87.5 175 192.5 205 455 406.041

2 Lauren Calloway GA 90kg 90.0 33 145 -152.5 155 77.5 -85 85 165 175 -182.5 415 369.981

3 Rae Ballard GA 90kg 86.4 46 125 -145 147.5 75 87.5 -92.5 150 172.5 -180 407.5 370.051 395.215

4 Stacy Robison TX 90kg 88.9 43 132.7 147.5 155 77.5 87.5 -92.5 147.5 160 -167.5 402.5 360.804 371.989

5 Alexis Evans ME 90kg 88.8 32 -150 150 -157.5 67.5 -72.5 -72.5 167.5 -182.5 -182.5 385 345.291

DQ Julia Sweet IN 90kg 89.9 51 -147.5 147.5 -160 -92.5 -97.5 -97.5 -160 160 172.5 0 0 0

(177.5)

SHW Open

1 Tiffany Richards TX SHW 96.3 33 185 195 -202.5 107.5 117.5 -122.5 185 197.5 -205 510 441.793

2 Jessica Thompson TX SHW 123.4 20 -192.5 -202.5 202.5 87.5 90 92.5 192.5 202.5 -215 497.5 396.16

3 Katilyn Labove LA SHW 115.4 28 172.5 -182.5 187.5 87.5 92.5 97.5 187.5 202.5 210 495 401.777

4 Carina Mone NC SHW 114.4 38 145 160 165 85 92.5 -97.5 142.5 152.5 -160 410 333.685

DQ Candice Janco TN SHW 128.8 35 175 182.5 190 95 -100 -100 -160 -160 -160 0 0

Women Raw  Powerlifting Submaster

60kg Submaster

1 Anna Fedie Tx 60kg 59.4 35 115 -122.5 127.5 55 65 -70 120 130 137.5 330 368.156

2 Nicole Hunter GA 60kg 59.0 35 95 100 105 60 65 67.5 110 117.5 127.5 300 336.131

67.5kg Submaster

1 Ashia Lavergne LA 67.5kg 66.9 37 -107.5 -107.5 107.5 62.5 67.5 70 127.5 137.5 -140 315 326.891

82.5kg Submaster

1 Lauren Plooster WA 82.5kg 81.3 37 125 137.5 -142.5 67.5 72.5 75 152.5 162.5 -172.5 375 350.541

90kg Submaster

1 Jayia Williams TX 90kg 84.4 39 155 162.5 -172.5 85 87.5 -90 155 162.5 172.5 422.5 387.891

SHW Submaster

1 Carina Mone NC SHW 114.4 38 145 160 165 85 92.5 -97.5 142.5 152.5 -160 410 333.685

Women Raw  Powerlifting Master

52kg Master 55-59

1 Margie Haddon TX 52kg 51.0 59 85 -93 93 47.5 -50 50 110 115 -117.5 258 318.776 419.191

56kg Master 45-49

1 Brandee Bratton TX 56kg 53.2 47 107.5 117.5 -125 67.5 72.5 -80 140 150 152.5 342.5 410.953 444.652

2 Jennifer Washburn Pa 56kg 54.3 46 82.5 90 -97.5 -65 65 -67.5 115 -125 130 285 337.232 360.164

60kg Master 45-49

1 Monica Martinez Tx 60kg 58.9 45 100 105 -112.5 50 52.5 -55 112.5 122.5 -127.5 280 314.063 331.336
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Name State Class Weight Age SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 BP1 BP2 BP3 DL1 DL2 DL3
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Dots 
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60kg Master 50-54

1 Teri Ivey Gehring TX 60kg 59.0 50 112.5 117.5 122.5 90 95 -100 150 160.5 -165 378 423.525 478.584

2 Christina Briggs NJ 60kg 58.7 52 105 115 120 57.5 62.5 -67.5 142.5 150 157.5 340 382.193 445.255

60kg Master 55-59

1 Cindy Vasilantone Pa 60kg 58.8 58 -90 90 97.5 50 52.5 57.5 100 112.5 -117.5 267.5 300.368 387.776

2 Loraine Efron TX 60kg 56.2 58 82.5 90 -95 42.5 47.5 50 95 102.5 -107.5 242.5 280.424 362.028

60kg Master 60-64

1 Alice Hulsey TX 60kg 57.1 60 75 80 85 42.5 -45 45 107.5 110 -112.5 240 274.652 368.034

60kg Master 70-74

DQ Helen Davey TX 60kg 57.1 71 60 62.5 65 -32.5 -32.5 -32.5 85 87.5 -90 0 0 0

67.5kg Master 45-49

1 Valerie Smith GA 67.5kg 66.6 47 140 150 155 100 105 107.5 167.5 182.5 190.5 453 471.332 509.981

DQ Linette Kinsley pa 67.5kg 64.1 45 -100 -105 -105 65 -70 -70 -140 142.5 152.5 0 0 0

67.5kg Master 50-54

1 Michelle Mazulis NM 67.5kg 66.7 52 140 155 161 92.5 -96 -96 180 190 -200 443.5 461.044 537.116

2 Christina Leonatti CO 67.5kg 64.2 52 105 -112.5 -112.5 80 87.5 92.5 127.5 132.5 140 337.5 358.869 418.082

3 Katie Intini PA 67.5kg 65.3 52 -107.5 107.5 -110 47.5 50 -52.5 117.5 125 130 287.5 302.622 352.554

4 Jodi Hamlin Tx 67.5kg 67.2 52 -85 -85 85 77.5 80 82.5 115 -117.5 117.5 285 294.991 343.665

67.5kg Master 55-59

1 Tessa Yelvington Tx 67.5kg 64.3 58 85 90 95 57.5 -62.5 -62.5 132.5 140 -142.5 292.5 310.73 401.152

75kg Master 45-49

1 Sarah Foster Tx 75kg 74.0 47 107.5 117.5 -125 62.5 70 -72.5 112.5 120 127.5 315 308.999 334.337

75kg Master 50-54

1 Cindy Shockman OR 75kg 73.6 54 137.5 147.5 -152.5 122.5 -132.5 -132.5 182.5 195 -200.0 465 457.469 550.792

2 Tammy Mims AL 75kg 68.3 51 142.5 150 -157.5 80 85 87.5 142.5 152.5 162.5 400 410.172 470.467

3 Herlinda Hinojosa TX 75kg 73.2 50 112.5 -122.5 122.5 52.5 -55 55 -125 125 140 317.5 313.275 354.001

75kg Master 60-64

1 Barbara Taylor CA 75kg 74.8 63 112.5 120 125.5 100 -103 103 -150 167.5 175 403.5 393.555 559.242

82.5kg Master 40-44

1 Amy Gagnon WA 82.5kg 79.6 42 135 145 -152.5 72.5 75 -80 135 145 150 370 349.506 356.496

82.5kg Master 50-54

1 Tabetha Held MO 82.5kg 75.8 51 145 160 -165 97.5 102.5 -107.5 142.5 150 157.5 420 406.795 466.594

2 Tina Collins TX 82.5kg 81.1 52 120 132.5 142.5 75 85 87.5 142.5 165 175 405 379.042 441.584
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Name State Class Weight Age SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 BP1 BP2 BP3 DL1 DL2 DL3
Total Kg

Dots 

Total

McC 

Total

90kg Master 40-44

1 Stacy Robison TX 90kg 88.9 43 132.7 147.5 155 77.5 87.5 -92.5 147.5 160 -167.5 402.5 360.804 371.989

90kg Master 45-49

1 Jennifer Martinez TX 90kg 87.7 46 130 142.5 152.5 67.5 75 80 157.5 170 177.5 410 369.786 394.931

2 Rae Ballard GA 90kg 86.4 46 125 -145 147.5 75 87.5 -92.5 150 172.5 -180 407.5 370.051 395.215

90kg Master 50-54

1 Tazzie Colomb LA 90kg 88.1 54 137.5 152.5 162.5 97.5 107.5 112.5 150 165 172.5 447.5 402.776 484.943

2 Anna Spears TX 90kg 87.1 52 145 157.5 167.5 82.5  87.5 -95 167.5 182.5 187.5 442.5 400.348 466.406

DQ Julia Sweet IN 90kg 89.9 51 -147.5 147.5 -160 -92.5 -97.5 -97.5 -160 160 172.5 0 0 0

(177.5)

90kg Master 60-64

1 Robin Clark TX 90kg 87.5 60 122.5 130 132.5 87.5 92.5 -95 140 150 162.5 387.5 349.855 468.806

DQ Donna Lovetro AZ 90kg 85.6 64 -105 -107.5 107.5 72.5 75 -77.5 -137.5 -137.5 -137.5 0 0 0

SHW Master 50-54

1 TRACY Castillo TX SHW 93.0 52 -135 135 142.5 72.5 -77.5 -77.5 165 175 185 400 351.576 409.586

Men Raw  Powerlifting Junior

67.5kg Jr 18-19

1 Sam Devin IL 67.5kg 66.1 18 142.5 150 -155 97.5 105 -107.5 165 172.5 182.5 437.5 342.409

75kg Jr 18-19

1 Colby Humphries Ca 75kg 71.4 19 205 210 -215 135 140 145 227.5 235 -240 590 437.207

75kg Jr 20-23

1 Leo Sustaita Tx 75kg 74.8 21 235 242.5 247.5 147.5 155 -160 242.5 262.5 265 667.5 479.698

2 Tracy Gilliard VA 75kg 74.3 23 210 220 -225 155 160 162.5 280 -290 -290 662.5 478.165

3 Evan Rogers TX 75kg 74.1 22 195 205 -215 -140 140 -145 260 270 -280 615 444.656

4 Giovanni Ardalan VA 75kg 74.7 20 205 215 222.5 130 147.5 152.5 212.5 235 -242.5 610 438.752

5 Jeremy Kane PA 75kg 73.8 20 192.5 197.5 -200 127.5 135 -140 260 272.5 -277.5 605 438.581

6 Roman Ornelaz Tx 75kg 74.2 21 195 202.5 -210 -127.5 135 -137.5 240 257.5 -262.5 595 429.82

7 Zubin Patel va 75kg 74.1 23 170 180 185 112.5 120 122.5 190 205 -220 512.5 370.547

82.5kg Jr 18-19

1 Fernando Garcia NC 82.5kg 80.4 19 212.5 -222.5 222.5 127.5 132.5 137.5 257.5 262.5 272.5 632.5 434.862

2 Destin Morrison AL 82.5kg 82.0 19 192.5 197.5 202.5 142.5 -147.5 -147.5 265 -275 -275 610 414.64

3 Jamarion Stewart MS 82.5kg 81.1 18 205 -220 -220 137.5 145 -147.5 240 255 -262.5 605 413.86
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82.5kg Jr 20-23

1 Ryan Colburn Oh 82.5kg 80.0 23 -222.5 227.5 235 155 162.5 -167.5 242.5 252.5 265 662.5 456.825

2 Calerb D’Haiti OH 82.5kg 79.9 23 227.5 230 232.5 142.5 -155 155 237.5 265 272.5 660 455.437

3 Grayson Frazier Al 82.5kg 80.2 20 197.5 210 227.5 125 137.5 145 212.5 227.5 245 617.5 425.17

4 Andrew Solis TX 82.5kg 79.3 20 175 -185 185 150 -160 -160 205 230 -242.5 565 391.629

5 Josue Lozano TX 82.5kg 80.5 21 170 190 200 -105 110 -120 220 245 255 565 388.171

6 Michael McCann OH 82.5kg 80.7 20 180 192.5 -200 100 107.5 -110 205 217.5 -227.5 517.5 355.023

90kg Jr 20-23

1 Kyle Elder SD 90kg 89.2 21 230 250 -255 145 -155 -155 260 275 280 675 438.434

2 Hong Le KY 90kg 89.0 20 -240 255 -267.5 137.5 145 147.5 240 252.5 -260 655 425.932

3 Marco Duran IA 90kg 88.8 22 217.5 227.5 232.5 135 142.5 -150 220 227.5 -232.5 602.5 392.244

4 Anthony Horn Ia 90kg 88.1 21 185 197.5 -210 112.5 120 -125 205 217.5 -227.5 535 349.724

100kg Jr 16-17

1 Jake Rendina MT 100kg 99.2 17 242.5 255 -267.5 150 160 167.5 260 275 -290 697.5 430.827

100kg Jr 20-23

1 Samuel Poggioli VA 100kg 98.9 21 247.5 265 280 160 170 -175 270 292.5 305 755 466.963

2 Zane Johnson WA 100kg 99.8 23 222.5 232.5 242.5 150 157.5 165 250 265 275 682.5 420.454

3 Will Goddard OR 100kg 98.8 23 217.5 -230 -230 132.5 142.5 -155 250 270 -280 630 389.825

110kg Jr 18-19

1 Alex Collazo Or 110kg 105.8 19 207.5 215 217.5 120 125 130 260 275 280 627.5 377.294

110kg Jr 20-23

1 David Pardy RI 110kg 108.6 23 300 317.5 325 172.5 182.5 -187.5 300 317.5 -330 825 491.004

2 Evan Kowadla KY 110kg 109.3 22 210 227.5 232.5 142.5 -155 -155 245 265 -282.5 640 379.967

125kg Jr 20-23

1 James Jezyk TX 125kg 123.3 23 282.5 297.5 310 202.5 210 -215 270 285 -292.5 805 458.233

2 Thomas Kuhn Al 125kg 123.4 23 245 262.5 -272.5 160 170 -180 245 265 277.5 710 404.051

3 Hector Arteaga CA 125kg 120.0 20 230 245 255 137.5 147.5 150 255 270 -280 675 387.657

140kg Jr 18-19

1 Caleb Bicknell Ms 140kg 133.6 19 287.5 312.5 320 155 175 -180 -250 265 -277.5 760 422.116

140kg Jr 20-23

1 Aaron Mallette AL 140kg 132.8 21 262.5 277.5 -292.5 -185 185 205 265 280 292.5 775 431.207
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Name State Class Weight Age SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 BP1 BP2 BP3 DL1 DL2 DL3
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Dots 
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McC 
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Men Raw  Powerlifting Open

67.5kg Open

1 Seth Naranjo Tx 67.5kg 67.5 25 215 227.5 -235 145 155 -160 257.5 -267.5 267.5 650 500.985

2 Cesar Guadalupe OH 67.5kg 67.4 33 207.5 222.5 227.5 130 142.5 -147.5 230 245 -257.5 615 474.518

3 Cole Lavergne LA 67.5kg 66.5 38 182.5 -190 190 117.5 -127.5 127.5 215 227.5 235 552.5 430.495

4 Jonathan Symons SC 67.5kg 65.6 29 160 172.5 -177.5 100 110 -117.5 210 217.5 230 512.5 403.377

5 Neil Touchet LA 67.5kg 66.9 55 142.5 -160.5 -160.5 97.5 102.5 -107.5 182.5 195 -200 440 341.335 418.135

75kg Open

1 Kyle Miller PA 75kg 74.0 24 -192.5 192.5 -207.5 160 170 177.5 237.5 257.5 -267.5 627.5 454.092

2 Derrick Cooper ME 75kg 74.3 39 -187.5 192.5 210 135 -140 -140 247.5 -267.5 267.5 612.5 442.077

3 Zach Gran MN 75kg 74.6 30 210 225 -232.5 137.5 145 150 -220 230  235 610 439.13

4 Giovanni Ardalan VA 75kg 74.7 20 205 215 222.5 130 147.5 152.5 212.5 235 -242.5 610 438.752

5 Jeremy Kane PA 75kg 73.8 20 192.5 197.5 -200 127.5 135 -140 260 272.5 -277.5 605 438.581

6 Roman Ornelaz Tx 75kg 74.2 21 195 202.5 -210 -127.5 135 -137.5 240 257.5 -262.5 595 429.82

7 Colby Humphries Ca 75kg 71.4 19 205 210 -215 135 140 145 227.5 235 -240 590 437.207

8 Tyler Fuselier TX 75kg 73.1 28 -205 215 -222.5 120 130 -135 210 225 -235 570 415.797

9 Richard James TX 75kg 72.6 48 190 -210 -210 127.5 -137.5 -137.5 237.5 242.5 -260 560 410.361 450.166

DQ Khianti Mczeal Tx 75kg 70.9 28 -197.5 197.5 205 -117.5 -117.5 -117.5 ------ ------ ------ 0 0

82.5kg Open

1 Andrew Linch MS 82.5kg 81.5 27 240 255 272.5 157.5 167.5 175 285 302.5 -317.5 750 511.594

2 Abraham Ramirez TX 82.5kg 80.8 23 -245 245 -275 170 ------ ------ 265 285 -292.5 700 479.878

3 Ryan Colburn Oh 82.5kg 80.0 23 -222.5 227.5 235 155 162.5 -167.5 242.5 252.5 265 662.5 456.825

4 erick perez TX 82.5kg 82.2 27 247.5 257.5 -262.5 165 172.5 -182.5 217.5 227.5 -250 657.5 446.308

5 Aaron Madriaga WA 82.5kg 81.6 37 197.5 207.5 217.5 155 162.5 -170 247.5 265 275 655 446.477

6 Eric Craig TX 82.5kg 80.3 36 225 235 -245 145 155 -165 240 -250 250 640 440.339

7 Jake Helphingstine KS 82.5kg 81.1 26 200 -212.5 220 140 -147.5 -147.5 225 235 245 605 413.86

8 David Gibson GA 82.5kg 78.3 42 -170 170 187.5 115 -125 127.5 242.5 260 -273 575 401.611 409.643

90kg Open

1 Abraham Casas TX 90kg 89.0 28 250 265 -277.5 145 152.5 160 320 335 352.5 777.5 505.591

2 Mike Cooney MT 90kg 84.1 24 255 265 -272.5 155 -165 -165 290 -307.5 -307.5 710 475.809

3 Matthew Burns KS 90kg 88.0 35 -247.5 247.5 ------ 162.5 -170 -170 275 285 295 705 461.123

4 Jodan Minnick TX 90kg 89.6 42 232.5 237.5 -247.5 160 172.5 -182.5 245 262.5 280 690 447.159 456.103

5 James Lima AZ 90kg 89.6 34 210 220 230 147.5 155 -162.5 282.5 297.5 -307.5 682.5 442.299

6 Drake Seymour Ak 90kg 89.2 28 215 232.5 247.5 150 165 -172.5 222.5 245 262.5 675 438.434

7 Cody Kann TX 90kg 87.9 27 215 227.5 237.5 160 -170 -170 205 217.5 227.5 625 409.039
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100kg Open

1 Demerrius slocum LA 100kg 99.6 35 320 -337.5 -337.5 -215 215 -232.5 282.5 320 -327.5 855 527.183

2 Kevin Anderson Tx 100kg 95.2 28 260 280 295 160 -170 175 290 310 320 790 497.112

3 Samuel Poggioli VA 100kg 98.9 21 247.5 265 280 160 170 -175 270 292.5 305 755 466.963

4 Michael Delbosque TX 100kg 95.3 30 225 247.5 260 160 170 -177.5 285 307.5 317.5 747.5 470.139

5 Seth Tyner Ga 100kg 99.6 26 250 262.5 -275 160 167.5 -175 287.5 307.5 -320 737.5 454.734

6 Jonathan Casares Ca 100kg 98.1 31 -275 275 280 192.5 200 -205 255 -260 -260 735 456.23

7 Ryan Carina TX 100kg 98.2 31 235 250 260 -152.5 152.5 162.5 285 302.5 -317.5 725 449.819

8 Christopher Clonch OR 100kg 97.6 41 260 -272.5 -272.5 170 177.5 -185 -260 -260 260 697.5 433.943 438.283

9 Kerry Gibson MT 100kg 99.3 30 227.5 240 252.5 140 150 -160 277.5 290 -297.5 692.5 427.55

10 Chris Gonzales TX 100kg 95.9 31 215 227.5 240 140 150 -160 270 295 -300 685 429.582

11 Jesse Brewer MS 100kg 99.1 30 -227.5 227.5 -237.5 -170 170 -177.5 230 240 -247.5 637.5 393.94

12 Javad Bakhshinejad WA 100kg 90.5 26 205 217.5 -227.5 130 135 -140 255 -270 ------ 607.5 391.72

110kg Open

1 Robert knutsson Oh 110kg 108.8 32 287.5 -302.5 -302.5 202.5 -212.5 212.5 355 370 -385 870 517.421

2 David Pardy RI 110kg 108.6 23 300 317.5 325 172.5 182.5 -187.5 300 317.5 -330 825 491.004

3 BJ Whitehead TX 110kg 109.3 44 280 297.5 -307.5 165 177.5 187.5 295 ------ ------ 780 463.085 482.997

4 Timothy Callahan MO 110kg 107.4 29 250 262.5 267.5 170 180 190 272.5 287.5 302.5 760 454.266

5 Terry Held Mo 110kg 105.1 51 210 240 255 190 205 -210 265 285 -300 745 449.135 515.157

6 Ennis White TX 110kg 109.0 56 227.5 237.5 -240 172.5 182.5 -188 275 292.5 -297.5 712.5 423.453 527.622

DQ Travis Calloway GA 110kg 102.9 35 -295 -295 295 -215 -215 -215 290 -305 -310 0 0

125kg Open

1 Zac Meyers Md 125kg 122.9 27 390 -405 -405 255 270 277.5 355 372.5 -386 1040 592.622

2 ruben lewis Te 125kg 122.6 29 242.5 260 272.5 185 197.5 207.5 320 337.5 -342.5 817.5 466.203

3 Mario Risso NM 125kg 118.9 40 230 250 -260 205 215 220 305 317.5 325 795 457.984 457.984

4 Martin Olivera CA 125kg 125.0 31 272.5 -282.5 ------ 215 -227.5 -227.5 272.5 282.5 295 782.5 443.487

5 Andy Perez CA 125kg 121.6 23 287.5 300 307.5 162.5 -167.5 167.5 285 295 -305 770 440.287

6 Jason Maiden TX 125kg 113.6 40 227.5 -250 250 190 205 222.5 272.5 295 -317.5 767.5 449.214 449.214

7 Robert Mejia Tx 125kg 110.2 20 -252.5 252.5 272.5 137.5 150 160 -295 315 322.5 755 446.856

8 Eric Dahl PA 125kg 120.6 42 242.5 255 267.5 192.5 207.5 -212.5 240 260 -267.5 735 421.417 429.845

9 Ian Walker GA 125kg 113.0 24 225 242.5 ------ 192.5 200 -205 290 -292.5 -300 732.5 429.548

10 Anh Huynh TX 125kg 122.5 32 260 275 280 155 -165 165 255 272.5 280 725 413.562

11 Bobby Morgan MS 125kg 115.6 29 222.5 -232.5 235 187.5 200 -205 250 265 -275 700 407.177

12 Nate Gonzales (Guest) VA 125kg 113.3 46 225 245 255 165 177.5 -185 -225 235 255 687.5 402.773 430.162

13 Steve Denison CA 125kg 122.5 59 210 220 -230 170 180 190 210 220 232.5 642.5 366.501 481.949

DQ Michael Pinkham Me 125kg 115.8 33 -265 -265 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ 0 0

DQ Dillon Dyar MS 125kg 118.7 25 -252.5 -252.5 ------ -157.5 157.5 -165 265 -272.5 272.5 0 0

140kg Open

1 Donny Tudahl MT 140kg 130.7 30 295 310 322.5 210 220 227.5 315 337.5 -355 887.5 496.146

2 Solomon Levin-Sanders AZ 140kg 138.2 27 300 -320 ------ 227.5 235 -240 307.5 325 ------ 860 473.021

3 Mark Williams MS 140kg 134.9 39 -277.5 290 300 232.5 -250 250 -275 275 287.5 837.5 463.849

4 justin ruiz Ca 140kg 138.2 31 260 267.5 272.5 -245 245 -252.5 302.5 -317.5 -317.5 820 451.02

5 Jason Traister TX 140kg 136.7 41 272.5 287.5 295 167.5 177.5 182.5 307.5 322.5 -328 800 441.39 445.804
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Name State Class Weight Age SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 BP1 BP2 BP3 DL1 DL2 DL3
Total Kg

Dots 

Total

McC 

Total

SHW Open

1 Alberto Portillo Va SHW 175.8 28 -307.5 307.5 320 185 195 -200 320 335 -340 850 438.554

2 Alan Renshaw Tx SHW 176.6 35 300 317.5 -337.5 190 200 210 275 285 295 822.5 423.876

3 A.j. Charlton TX SHW 144.4 29 280 295 -307.5 -160 175 182.5 275 295 -305 772.5 419.728

4 Darrell Cooley Ok SHW 145.6 39 -275 -287.5 287.5 -182.5 185 -192.5 260 265 275 747.5 405.226

5 Juan Perez TX SHW 197.9 28 250 270 287.5 172.5 185 -192.5 235 240 250 722.5 362.267

Men Raw  Powerlifting Submaster

67.5kg Submaster

1 Cole Lavergne LA 67.5kg 66.5 38 182.5 -190 190 117.5 -127.5 127.5 215 227.5 235 552.5 430.495

75kg Submaster

1 Derrick Cooper ME 75kg 74.3 39 -187.5 192.5 210 135 -140 -140 247.5 -267.5 267.5 612.5 442.077

82.5kg Submaster

1 Aaron Madriaga WA 82.5kg 81.6 37 197.5 207.5 217.5 155 162.5 -170 247.5 265 275 655 446.477

2 Eric Craig TX 82.5kg 80.3 36 225 235 -245 145 155 -165 240 -250 250 640 440.339

90kg Submaster

1 Justin Jeffers WY 90kg 89.9 35 210 232.5 240 142.5 155 -162.5 260 277.5 282.5 677.5 438.318

110kg Submaster

1 Billy King SC 110kg 107.6 38 167.5 182.5 192.5 132.5 147.5 ------ 220 242.5 -260 582.5 347.919

140kg Submaster

1 Mark Williams MS 140kg 134.9 39 -277.5 290 300 232.5 -250 250 -275 275 287.5 837.5 463.849

SHW Submaster

1 Alan Renshaw Tx SHW 176.6 35 300 317.5 -337.5 190 200 210 275 285 295 822.5 423.876

2 Darrell Cooley Ok SHW 145.6 39 -275 -287.5 287.5 -182.5 185 -192.5 260 265 275 747.5 405.226

Men Raw  Powerlifting Master

67.5kg Master 55-59

1 Neil Touchet LA 67.5kg 66.9 55 142.5 -160.5 -160.5 97.5 102.5 -107.5 182.5 195 -200 440 341.335 418.135

75kg Master 40-44

1 Sophy Teng MI 75kg 74.1 40 205 -222.5 -222.5 117.5 125 130 210 227.5 237.5 572.5 413.928 413.928

75kg Master 45-49

1 Richard James TX 75kg 72.6 48 190 -210 -210 127.5 -137.5 -137.5 237.5 242.5 -260 560 410.361 450.166

2 Seth Lamden IL 75kg 73.6 47 185 197.5 -205.5 100 102.5 -105 200 207.5 212.5 512.5 372.184 402.703

82.5kg Master 40-44

1 David Gibson GA 82.5kg 78.3 42 -170 170 187.5 115 -125 127.5 242.5 260 -273 575 401.611 409.643
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Name State Class Weight Age SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 BP1 BP2 BP3 DL1 DL2 DL3
Total Kg

Dots 

Total

McC 

Total

82.5kg Master 45-49

1 Darrel Dryden NM 82.5kg 81.1 45 220 -228 228 -180 180 -182.5 -227.5 247.5 260.5 668.5 457.298 482.45

2 Christopher Rountree TX 82.5kg 82.2 45 192.5 202.5 -207.5 130 135 137.5 240 252.5 262.5 602.5 408.974 431.468

82.5kg Master 55-59

1 Paul Lariviere NH 82.5kg 81.0 57 170 -182.5 -190 120 127.5 -132.5 210 217.5 -230 515 352.546 447.028

82.5kg Master 60-64

1 Terrence Austin WA 82.5kg 80.9 60 150 162.5 170.5 120 130 135 -187.5 -202.5 210.5 516 353.484 473.669

(215)

82.5kg Master 70-74

1 William Davey TX 82.5kg 79.9 74 130 135 -137.5 100 -105 105 140 142.5 145 385 265.671 476.88

DQ DAVID DUFFEE AZ 82.5kg 79.1 72 -135 -135 -135 102.5 105 -107.5 185 192.5 196 0 0 0

82.5kg Master 75-79

1 Jack Stevens Fl 82.5kg 80.0 75 137.5 -150 -150 -72.5 77.5 -80 182.5 ------ ------ 397.5 274.095 502.964

90kg Master 40-44

1 Jodan Minnick TX 90kg 89.6 42 232.5 237.5 -247.5 160 172.5 -182.5 245 262.5 280 690 447.159 456.103

90kg Master 55-59

1 Brad Phillips TX 90kg 88.7 56 195 205 ------ 130 -137.5 -137.5 220 235 -242.5 570 371.3 462.64

100kg Master 40-44

1 Christopher Clonch OR 100kg 97.6 41 260 -272.5 -272.5 170 177.5 -185 -260 -260 260 697.5 433.943 438.283

2 Jacob Cloud Tn 100kg 98.6 41 210 225 235 155 162.5 -165 225 242.5 -252.5 640 396.367 400.331

100kg Master 45-49

1 Kris Kennedy Tx 100kg 97.4 45 215 222.5 -230 152.5 -160 160 227.5 242.5 255 637.5 396.98 418.814

100kg Master 60-64

1 Scott Brockelman TX 100kg 98.0 61 210 227.5 -240 100 110 -112.5 210 227.5 -232.5 565 350.867 479.285

100kg Master 70-74

1 Bobby Whitten FL 100kg 98.0 71 130 140 147.5 102.5 107.5 -110 175 185 -190 440 273.242 459.319

110kg Master 40-44

1 BJ Whitehead TX 110kg 109.3 44 280 297.5 -307.5 165 177.5 187.5 295 ------ ------ 780 463.085 482.997

110kg Master 45-49

1 Michael Petyak MS 110kg 102.6 47 235 245 247.5 172.5 182.5 -185 260 272.5 277.5 707.5 430.754 466.076

2 Rube Rodriguez Tx 110kg 106.2 47 210 225 232.5 177.5 -185 -185 255 267.5 272.5 682.5 409.748 443.348

3 Marcus Warren TX 110kg 106.3 47 217.5 232.5 -245 172.5 182.5 -190 265 -282.5 ------ 680 408.095 441.559
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Name State Class Weight Age SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 BP1 BP2 BP3 DL1 DL2 DL3
Total Kg

Dots 

Total

McC 

Total

110kg Master 50-54

1 Terry Held Mo 110kg 105.1 51 210 240 255 190 205 -210 265 285 -300 745 449.135 515.157

110kg Master 55-59

1 Ennis White TX 110kg 109.0 56 227.5 237.5 -240 172.5 182.5 -188 275 292.5 -297.5 712.5 423.453 527.622

125kg Master 40-44

1 Mario Risso NM 125kg 118.9 40 230 250 -260 205 215 220 305 317.5 325 795 457.984 457.984

2 Jason Maiden TX 125kg 113.6 40 227.5 -250 250 190 205 222.5 272.5 295 -317.5 767.5 449.214 449.214

3 Eric Dahl PA 125kg 120.6 42 242.5 255 267.5 192.5 207.5 -212.5 240 260 -267.5 735 421.417 429.845

125kg Master 45-49

1 Nate Gonzales (Guest) VA 125kg 113.3 46 225 245 255 165 177.5 -185 -225 235 255 687.5 402.773 430.162

125kg Master 55-59

1 Steve Denison CA 125kg 122.5 59 210 220 -230 170 180 190 210 220 232.5 642.5 366.501 481.949

2 Brendan Burke FL 125kg 110.2 57 167.5 -170 180 135 145 -152.5 190 200 -217.5 525 310.728 394.003

140kg Master 40-44

1 Lee Kelley Tx 140kg 135.5 40 320 332.5 ------ 227.5 242.5 -250 272.5 -290 -290 847.5 468.785 468.785

2 Jason Traister TX 140kg 136.7 41 272.5 287.5 295 167.5 177.5 182.5 307.5 322.5 -328 800 441.39 445.804

3 David McCartney TX 140kg 137.5 42 207.5 215 225 160 165 -170 267.5 277.5 -285 667.5 367.672 375.025

140kg Master 50-54

1 James Shifflett md 140kg 133.4 51 237.5 -257.5 257.5 222.5 230 235.5 257.5 272.5 275 768 426.746 489.478

(237.5)

2 Edward Moore VA 140kg 136.6 50 240 260 272.5 162.5 182.5 -185 227.5 -247.5 -247.5 682.5 376.64 425.603

140kg Master 55-59

1 John James Va 140kg 137.6 58 182.5 192.5 202.5 122.5 130 137.5 232.5 242.5 250 590 324.916 419.466

140kg Master 60-64

1 Brad Potts IN 140kg 125.8 62 215 -228 ------ 105 110 -115 207.5 -227.5 227.5 552.5 312.505 435.32

140kg Master 65-69

1 Mark Branham IN 140kg 128.3 66 125 -190 -190 125 142.5 -150 150 -195 195 462.5 260.01 392.875

SHW Master 45-49

1 Marvin Williford Al SHW 161.1 46 190 230 250 160 175 185 182.5 200 210 645 340.37 363.515

Women Classic Raw  Powerlifting Junior

52kg Jr 20-23

1 Abigail Narvaez Tx 52kg 50.3 23 130 140 150 60 70 -75 140 150 -160 370 461.646

75kg Jr 16-17

1 Tayara M Manchem PA 75kg 73.7 16 132.5 135 -140 57.5 60 65 122.5 130 -135 330 324.419
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Name State Class Weight Age SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 BP1 BP2 BP3 DL1 DL2 DL3
Total Kg

Dots 

Total

McC 

Total

SHW Jr 18-19

1 Taylor Castille LA SHW 164.2 18 200 215 230 82.5 92.5 -102.5 182.5 195 207.5 530 410.292

Women Classic Raw  Powerlifting Open

52kg Open

1 Abigail Narvaez Tx 52kg 50.3 23 130 140 150 60 70 -75 140 150 -160 370 461.646

2 Linda Badillo OK 52kg 50.0 39 85 90 92.5 52.5 -62.5 -62.5 95 100 107.5 252.5 316.385

56kg Open

1 Jade Demaray NM 56kg 54.8 31 135 -140 -142.5 60 62.5 -65 147.5 152.5 -165 350 411.595

60kg Open

1 Darion Gomez Tx 60kg 58.6 27 182.5 197.5 202.5 77.5 85 87.5 147.5 157.5 165 455 512.024

67.5kg Open

1 Kelly Riner KY 67.5kg 65.9 31 120 -122.5 -130 67.5 70 -72.5 127.5 140 -147.5 330 345.486

SHW Open

1 Julia Hamilton TX SHW 141.4 32 237.5 255 267.5 105 -115 -115 215 232.5 237.5 610 472.617

2 Kelli Coleman Il SHW 105.0 31 187.5 -200 205 95 105 112.5 170 185 200 517.5 433.581

3 Karla Rendon TX SHW 99.7 37 190 200 207.5 97.5 102.5 107.5 185 192.5 200 515 439.988

Women Classic Raw  Powerlifting Submaster

52kg Submaster

1 Linda Badillo OK 52kg 50.0 39 85 90 92.5 52.5 -62.5 -62.5 95 100 107.5 252.5 316.385

SHW Submaster

1 Karla Rendon TX SHW 99.7 37 190 200 207.5 97.5 102.5 107.5 185 192.5 200 515 439.988

Women Classic Raw  Powerlifting Master

67.5kg Master 55-59

1 Paula Powell TX 67.5kg 67.1 57 137.5 -147.5 -147.5 72.5 77.5 -80 150 -162.5 162.5 377.5 391.071 495.878

(165)

82.5kg Master 40-44

1 Yvonne Urteaga TX 82.5kg 80.0 43 -137.5 145 -152.5 70 75 -82.5 152.5 162.5 170 390 367.477 378.869

SHW Master 45-49

1 Angela Richardson GA SHW 104.5 46 137.5 160 178 102.5 110 -117.5 137.5 ------ ------ 425.5 357.12 381.405

Men Classic Raw  Powerlifting Junior

75kg Jr 18-19

1 Julver Morales Ca 75kg 71.3 19 175 182.5 192.5 112.5 -115 117.5 202.5 210 220 530 393.119
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Name State Class Weight Age SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 BP1 BP2 BP3 DL1 DL2 DL3
Total Kg

Dots 

Total

McC 

Total

75kg Jr 20-23

1 Brian Morales Tx 75kg 74.6 23 170 -182.5 185 127.5 -140 -140 -232.5 232.5 250 562.5 404.936

82.5kg Jr 20-23

1 Austin hutzenbiler ND 82.5kg 79.6 23 -277.5 277.5 -297.5 140 150 157.5 265 280 -290 715 494.489

90kg Jr 16-17

1 Devon Munoz TX 90kg 88.3 17 220 -232.5 -232.5 -147.5 157.5 -160 227.5 242.5 245 622.5 406.444

125kg Jr 20-23

1 Jesse Beckwith Tx 125kg 123.8 23 357.5 370 -377.5 197.5 202.5 -215 352.5 -365 -365 925 525.859

SHW Jr 18-19

1 Carter Kearby OK SHW 196.2 18 -270 292.5 -305 152.5 162.5 -175 185 -207.5 -207.5 640 321.515

Men Classic Raw  Powerlifting Open

75kg Open

1 Nicholas Moskowitz OH 75kg 73.6 27 187.5 197.5 -210 152.5 160 -167.5 215 230 235 592.5 430.28

2 Brian Morales Tx 75kg 74.6 23 170 -182.5 185 127.5 -140 -140 -232.5 232.5 250 562.5 404.936

3 Chris Cameron MA 75kg 75.0 26 195 -215 -230 117.5 122.5 127.5 210 230 ------ 552.5 396.376

4 Julver Morales Ca 75kg 71.3 19 175 182.5 192.5 112.5 -115 117.5 202.5 210 220 530 393.119

DQ Edgar Acevedo TX 75kg 74.9 25 -280 -280 -280 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ 0 0

82.5kg Open

1 Austin hutzenbiler ND 82.5kg 79.6 23 -277.5 277.5 -297.5 140 150 157.5 265 280 -290 715 494.489

90kg Open

1 Daniel Dalenberg MI 90kg 89.8 32 270 -292.5 292.5 185 205 -212.5 275 300 ------ 797.5 516.243

2 Aj Rose TX 90kg 89.7 24 250 -272.5 -272.5 197.5 -212.5 -212.5 272.5 -285 ------ 720 466.338

3 Dustin Wedgeworth TX 90kg 89.4 34 265 280 295 160 165 -170 230 240 -260 700 454.155

4 Christopher Carr Tx 90kg 89.7 34 232.5 240 -265 170 182.5 -190 252.5 257.5 -267.5 680 440.43

5 Taylor Mckeel Tn 90kg 87.3 26 227.5 240 -257.5 142.5 152.5 -160 230 245 -260 637.5 418.716

6 Adrian Valenciano Nm 90kg 88.5 25 220 -237.5 -237.5 137.5 147.5 -152.5 247.5 260 265 632.5 412.492

100kg Open

1 Zackary Sanders TN 100kg 98.0 26 325 345 365 177.5 187.5 197.5 325 345 365 927.5 575.981

2 Antonio Carter WV 100kg 97.3 32 320 332.5 340 -215 215 -227.5 332.5 342.5 -352.5 897.5 559.145

3 John Rendon TX 100kg 98.5 30 -265 265 277.5 160 -162.5 162.5 252.5 262.5 -265 702.5 435.27

4 Domynick Gomez Tx 100kg 97.5 37 205 222.5 -232.5 170 182.5 187.5 262.5 272.5 277.5 687.5 427.919

5 Devon Smith wa 100kg 97.3 25 237.5 252.5 -257.5 160 -170 -177.5 245 -257.5 ------ 657.5 409.624

6 Alfred Munoz TX 100kg 98.3 41 207.5 225 -230 150 160 -172.5 232.5 247.5 -255 632.5 392.251 396.174

DQ Craig Recore WA 100kg 97.6 48 -235 -235 -255 185 -197.5 -197.5 290 -307.5 ------ 0 0 0
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Name State Class Weight Age SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 BP1 BP2 BP3 DL1 DL2 DL3
Total Kg

Dots 

Total

McC 
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110kg Open

1 Derek Thistlethwaite TX 110kg 108.7 21 -380 -400 400 205 215 ------ 370 390 397.5 1012.5 602.383

2 Christopher Noble MI 110kg 107.2 33 270 295 -302.5 165 177.5 -182.5 265 292.5 305 777.5 465.064

3 Joseph Ferguson TX 110kg 106.2 39 247.5 260 -267.5 182.5 187.5 192.5 282.5 300 -315 752.5 451.774

125kg Open

1 Jesse Beckwith Tx 125kg 123.8 23 357.5 370 -377.5 197.5 202.5 -215 352.5 -365 -365 925 525.859

2 Tyler Cummings Ga 125kg 116.3 29 322.5 -340 ------ 200 215 227.5 300 -317.5 317.5 867.5 503.546

3 Alex Rennie GA 125kg 121.1 29 280 295 312.5 205 217.5 -227.5 295 ------ ------ 825 472.374

4 Ronnie Blades Tx 125kg 116.6 31 -307.5 307.5 -327.5 190 205 -210 265 285 -290 797.5 462.501

5 Jason dorian CO 125kg 123.8 38 270 280 285 212.5 -225 -225 292.5 -305 -317.5 790 449.112

6 Valente Inniss-Thompson Tx 125kg 124.6 35 252.5 275 -280 205 -220 -220 265 285 290 770 436.845

7 Lazaro Cooper Tx 125kg 117.1 32 -265 ------ 265 205 -215 -215 -272.5 272.5 285 755 437.207

8 Rickey Carter TX 125kg 114.7 62 240 -262.5 -262.5 160 172.5 -182.5 240 260 -267.5 672.5 392.259 546.417

140kg Open

1 Vincent Vela-Pulido TX 140kg 138.7 32 322.5 -332.5 -332.5 180 190 205 317.5 -332.5 -332.5 845 464.295

2 Vincent Hernandez Tx 140kg 136.7 27 317.5 340 -365 180 195 -200 -272.5 285 -300 820 452.425

3 Miguel Pena TX 140kg 135.1 30 285 -295 295 205 215 -227.5 -285 285 -290 795 440.122

4 Eric Labarge NY 140kg 130.0 44 230 272.5 -287.5 222.5 230 237.5 252.5 272.5 280 790 442.353 461.375

SHW Open

1 jared Bratcher ok SHW 163.4 33 307.5 327.5 342.5 217.5 232.5 -240 305 325 335 910 478.44

2 James Russell Wy SHW 169.8 40 282.5 295 302.5 197.5 205 -210 255 -267.5 -267.5 762.5 396.923 396.923

3 Pedro Cortez TX SHW 140.4 45 270 -285 197.5 197.5 -205 205 285 292.5 -297.5 695 380.569 401.501

DQ eric Ramsey ok SHW 220.1 30 302.5 -307.5 307.5 -207.5 207.5 -215 -287.5 -287.5 ------ 0 0

Men Classic Raw  Powerlifting Submaster

100kg Submaster

1 Levi Silveira TX 100kg 98.4 35 240 250 262.5 145 -152.5 152.5 245 -265 -265 660 409.121

110kg Submaster

1 Joseph Ferguson TX 110kg 106.2 39 247.5 260 -267.5 182.5 187.5 192.5 282.5 300 -315 752.5 451.774

125kg Submaster

1 Jason dorian CO 125kg 123.8 38 270 280 285 212.5 -225 -225 292.5 -305 -317.5 790 449.112

2 Valente Inniss-Thompson Tx 125kg 124.6 35 252.5 275 -280 205 -220 -220 265 285 290 770 436.845

Men Classic Raw  Powerlifting Master

75kg Master 55-59

1 James Turner Oh 75kg 74.8 55 -175 175 -185 95 -100 100 180 190 -200 465 334.172 409.36

75kg Master 80+

1 Michael Harrington AZ 75kg 73.7 82 70 75 80 -60 60 -65 120 125 -130 265 192.276 412.047
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82.5kg Master 50-54

1 Mario Sanchez TX 82.5kg 81.4 50 185 195 -202.5 130 137.5 142.5 190 205 215 552.5 377.141 426.169

2 Christopher Jones KY 82.5kg 81.6 52 127.5 -137.5 142.5 135 -143 -143 162.5 -182.5 ------ 440 299.924 349.411

90kg Master 40-44

1 Kevin Chapman Mo 90kg 86.2 44 237.5 252.5 260 142.5 -150 -152.5 242.5 255 -265 657.5 434.762 453.457

90kg Master 55-59

1 John Smith Tx 90kg 89.8 58 175 -182.5 -182.5 95 100 105 185 190 195 475 307.48 396.957

100kg Master 40-44

1 Alfred Munoz TX 100kg 98.3 41 207.5 225 -230 150 160 -172.5 232.5 247.5 -255 632.5 392.251 396.174

100kg Master 45-49

DQ Craig Recore WA 100kg 97.6 48 -235 -235 -255 185 -197.5 -197.5 290 -307.5 ------ 0 0 0

100kg Master 50-54

1 Vance Wallace MO 100kg 95.1 50 182.5 -205 217.5 165 178 187.5 182.5 205 210 615 387.182 437.515

(189)

110kg Master 50-54

1 Jimmy Flores Ca 110kg 101.7 53 160 182.5 187.5 147.5 162.5 -175 242.5 257.5 272.5 622.5 380.407 450.401

125kg Master 40-44

1 Austen Horton TX 125kg 122.8 44 -290 290 -302.5 140 -147.5 -147.5 290 308 -315 738 420.645 438.732

125kg Master 45-49

1 Daryle Howard Tx 125kg 124.4 45 260 -282.5 -282.5 165 182.5 -187.5 -275 285 -300 727.5 412.944 435.656

125kg Master 50-54

1 ALEX ORTIZ TX 125kg 116.0 51 272.5 -287.5 -292.5 190 197.5 -202.5 227.5 250 265 735 427.019 489.791

125kg Master 55-59

1 Jesse Rodriguez MN 125kg 116.6 55 -210 210 227.5 115 125 -130 210 235 245 597.5 346.513 424.478

125kg Master 60-64

1 Rickey Carter TX 125kg 114.7 62 240 -262.5 -262.5 160 172.5 -182.5 240 260 -267.5 672.5 392.259 546.417

125kg Master 65-69

1 David Cunningham Fl 125kg 115.0 67 147.5 -157.5 -167.5 102.5 112.5 117.5 -208 208 -220.5 473 275.639 425.311

2 Randy Abendroth TX 125kg 122.9 65 -137.5 137.5 147.5 137.5 147.5 155 137.5 147.5 160 462.5 263.546 390.048

140kg Master 40-44

1 Eric Labarge NY 140kg 130.0 44 230 272.5 -287.5 222.5 230 237.5 252.5 272.5 280 790 442.353 461.375
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SHW Master 40-44

1 Alan Gilbreath Tx SHW 140.6 40 -287.5 287.5 302.5 217.5 230 -240.5 285 -305 305 837.5 458.417 458.417

2 James Russell Wy SHW 169.8 40 282.5 295 302.5 197.5 205 -210 255 -267.5 -267.5 762.5 396.923 396.923

SHW Master 45-49

1 Pedro Cortez TX SHW 140.4 45 270 -285 197.5 197.5 -205 205 285 292.5 -297.5 695 380.569 401.501

Women Single Ply Powerlifting Junior

48kg Jr 18-19

1 Analicia Granados Tx 48kg 47.5 18 -105 105 107.5 47.5 50 -52.5 102.5 105 112.5 270 351.103

52kg Jr 18-19

DQ Alina Estrada TX 52kg 51.2 18 -112.5 -112.5 -112.5 45 47.5 -50 -107.5 -112.5 -112.5 0 0

60kg Jr 18-19

1 Madalyn Almendarez TX 60kg 57.1 18 80 -135 135 62.5 70 -77.5 115 127.5 137.5 342.5 391.951

75kg Jr 16-17

1 Lyna Castorena TX 75kg 75.0 17 -137.5 137.5 -147.5 -65 65 -70 -125 125 132.5 335 326.283

DQ Marissa Ramirez TX 75kg 73.0 17 -137.5 -137.5 -137.5 -62.5 62.5 -67.5 -115 -115 ------ 0 0

90kg Jr 16-17

1 Alexandra Soto TX 90kg 86.2 17 -165 -165 165 87.5 -100 -100 142.5 147.5 -155 400 363.63

SHW Jr 16-17

1 Kailyn Fisher TX SHW 131.9 16 215 235 242.5 107.5 112.5 117.5 185 197.5 205 565 442.937

Women Single Ply Powerlifting Open

52kg Open

1 April Hamon TX 52kg 50.9 38 -137.5 137.5 -145 62.5 -65 -65 142.5 -160.5 -160.5 342.5 423.767

60kg Open

1 Madeleine Pluss CO 60kg 58.8 28 167.5 -180  180 82.5 87.5 -95 170 182.5 -187.5 450 505.293

DQ Tamara McElwee AZ 60kg 59.3 53 167.5 175 182.5 -115 -115 -115 -170 ------ ------ 0 0 0

Women Single Ply Powerlifting Submaster

52kg Submaster

1 April Hamon TX 52kg 50.9 38 -137.5 137.5 -145 62.5 -65 -65 142.5 -160.5 -160.5 342.5 423.767

Women Single Ply Powerlifting Master

60kg Master 50-54

DQ Tamara McElwee AZ 60kg 59.3 53 167.5 175 182.5 -115 -115 -115 -170 ------ ------ 0 0 0

Men Single Ply Powerlifting Open

90kg Open

1 Rick Bertel MO 90kg 88.2 54 225 237.5 -245 142.5 150 155 230 245 -252.5 637.5 416.482 501.445
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Name State Class Weight Age SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 BP1 BP2 BP3 DL1 DL2 DL3
Total Kg

Dots 

Total

McC 

Total

100kg Open

1 Michael Poort CO 100kg 98.6 46 275 -285 285 -265 265 -275 -267.5 267.5 275 825 510.942 545.686

2 Dave Backstrom OH 100kg 98.7 53 212.5 222.5 -232.5 145 152.5 160 210 222.5 230 612.5 379.166 448.932

Men Single Ply Powerlifting Master

90kg Master 45-49

1 Philip Skinner Az 90kg 90.0 49 242.5 250 252.5 147.5 162.5 -165 215 227.5 -235 642.5 415.441 462.386

90kg Master 50-54

1 Rick Bertel MO 90kg 88.2 54 225 237.5 -245 142.5 150 155 230 245 -252.5 637.5 416.482 501.445

100kg Master 45-49

1 Michael Poort CO 100kg 98.6 46 275 -285 285 -265 265 -275 -267.5 267.5 275 825 510.942 545.686

2 jonathan marshall AZ 100kg 98.0 47 260 275 -292.5 207.5 -215 215 237.5 250 -257.5 740 459.543 497.225

100kg Master 50-54

1 Dave Backstrom OH 100kg 98.7 53 212.5 222.5 -232.5 145 152.5 160 210 222.5 230 612.5 379.166 448.932

125kg Master 45-49

1 Matt Foreman AZ 125kg 114.3 48 260 275 285 152.5 157.5 165 -222.5 222.5 237.5 687.5 401.507 440.453

Women Raw  Bench Only Junior

56kg Jr 20-23

1 Haley Devers Pa 56kg 55.5 20 100.5 -105 105 105 122.435

(107.5)

2 Brianna Reed TX 56kg 54.9 22 77.5 -82.5 -82.5 77.5 91.027

Women Raw  Bench Only Open

52kg Open

1 Katie Lich MI 52kg 51.7 36 -60 -60 60 60 73.429

2 Linda Badillo OK 52kg 50.0 39 52.5 -62.5 -62.5 52.5 65.783

3 Margie Haddon TX 52kg 51.0 59 47.5 -50 50 50 61.778 81.238

56kg Open

1 Haley Devers Pa 56kg 55.5 20 100.5 -105 105 105 122.435

(107.5)

2 Erin Harding LA 56kg 54.8 31 80 85 87.5 87.5 102.899

3 Brianna Reed TX 56kg 54.9 22 77.5 -82.5 -82.5 77.5 91.027

4 Amanda Calobrisi RI 56kg 53.6 29 70 -75 -77.5 70 83.562

60kg Open

1 Teri Ivey Gehring TX 60kg 59.0 50 90 95 -100 95 106.442 120.279
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Name State Class Weight Age SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 BP1 BP2 BP3 DL1 DL2 DL3
Total Kg

Dots 

Total

McC 

Total

67.5kg Open

1 Valerie Smith GA 67.5kg 66.6 47 100 105 107.5 107.5 111.85 121.022

2 Jodi Hamlin Tx 67.5kg 67.2 52 77.5 80 82.5 82.5 85.392 99.482

75kg Open

1 Cindy Shockman OR 75kg 73.6 54 122.5 -132.5 -132.5 122.5 120.516 145.101

2 Barbara Taylor CA 75kg 74.8 63 100 -103 103 103 100.461 142.756

3 Tammy Mims AL 75kg 68.3 51 80 85 87.5 87.5 89.725 102.915

82.5kg Open

1 Sally Perry Tx 82.5kg 77.3 36 122.5 130 -137.5 130 124.639

90kg Open

DQ Julia Sweet IN 90kg 89.9 51 -92.5 -97.5 -97.5 0 0 0

SHW Open

1 Tiffany Richards TX SHW 96.3 33 107.5 117.5 -122.5 117.5 101.786

Women Raw  Bench Only Submaster

52kg Submaster

1 Linda Badillo OK 52kg 50.0 39 52.5 -62.5 -62.5 52.5 65.783

82.5kg Submaster

1 Sally Perry Tx 82.5kg 77.3 36 122.5 130 -137.5 130 124.639

Women Raw  Bench Only Master

52kg Master 55-59

1 Margie Haddon TX 52kg 51.0 59 47.5 -50 50 50 61.778 81.238

60kg Master 50-54

1 Teri Ivey Gehring TX 60kg 59.0 50 90 95 -100 95 106.442 120.279

67.5kg Master 45-49

1 Valerie Smith GA 67.5kg 66.6 47 100 105 107.5 107.5 111.85 121.022

67.5kg Master 50-54

1 Jodi Hamlin Tx 67.5kg 67.2 52 77.5 80 82.5 82.5 85.392 99.482

75kg Master 50-54

1 Cindy Shockman OR 75kg 73.6 54 122.5 -132.5 -132.5 122.5 120.516 145.101

2 Tammy Mims AL 75kg 68.3 51 80 85 87.5 87.5 89.725 102.915

75kg Master 60-64

1 Barbara Taylor CA 75kg 74.8 63 100 -103 103 103 100.461 142.756
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Name State Class Weight Age SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 BP1 BP2 BP3 DL1 DL2 DL3
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Dots 

Total
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Total

90kg Master 45-49

1 Jennifer Martinez TX 90kg 87.7 46 67.5 75 80 80 72.153 77.06

90kg Master 50-54

1 Tazzie Colomb LA 90kg 88.1 54 97.5 107.5 112.5 112.5 101.257 121.913

DQ Julia Sweet IN 90kg 89.9 51 -92.5 -97.5 -97.5 0 0 0

90kg Master 60-64

1 Robin Clark TX 90kg 87.5 60 87.5 92.5 -95 92.5 83.514 111.909

SHW Master 55-59

1 Sherri Schawo TX SHW 92.0 59 97.5 105 110 110 97.132 127.728

Men Raw  Bench Only Junior

82.5kg Jr 20-23

1 John O’Rourke Pa 82.5kg 81.3 22 175 -182.5 -182.5 175 119.541

2 Austin hutzenbiler ND 82.5kg 79.6 23 140 150 157.5 157.5 108.926

90kg Jr 16-17

1 Devon Munoz TX 90kg 88.3 17 -147.5 157.5 -160 157.5 102.835

90kg Jr 20-23

1 Christian Wilkin OH 90kg 87.0 23 147.5 -157.5 -157.5 147.5 97.055

100kg Jr 16-17

1 David DeGuzman MD 100kg 97.0 17 160 -162.5 -162.5 160 99.819

Men Raw  Bench Only Open

75kg Open

1 Nicholas Moskowitz OH 75kg 73.6 27 152.5 160 -167.5 160 116.194

2 Richard James TX 75kg 72.6 48 127.5 -137.5 -137.5 127.5 93.43 102.493

82.5kg Open

1 Guy Parker TX 82.5kg 81.7 24 190 197.5 -210 197.5 134.53

2 Austin hutzenbiler ND 82.5kg 79.6 23 140 150 157.5 157.5 108.926

3 Robert Clay TX 82.5kg 80.3 54 145 152.5 157.5 157.5 108.365 130.471

90kg Open

1 Christopher Carr Tx 90kg 89.7 34 170 182.5 -190 182.5 118.204

2 Jodan Minnick TX 90kg 89.6 42 160 172.5 -182.5 172.5 111.79 114.026

100kg Open

1 Jim Smith MS 100kg 97.4 52 205 215 -222.5 215 133.884 155.974

2 Michael Tyler Tx 100kg 99.0 31 200 -215 -215 200 123.644

3 Keith Javery MI 100kg 95.1 57 137.5 142.5 -152.5 142.5 89.713 113.756
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Name State Class Weight Age SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 BP1 BP2 BP3 DL1 DL2 DL3
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110kg Open

1 Ryan Kimball LA 110kg 108.9 34 200 207.5 -212.5 207.5 123.365

2 Terry Held Mo 110kg 105.1 51 190 205 -210 205 123.587 141.755

3 Ennis White TX 110kg 109.0 56 172.5 182.5 -188 182.5 108.463 135.145

125kg Open

1 Daniel Perales TX 125kg 122.2 37 222.5 -227.5 -227.5 222.5 127.022

2 Jerel Pippins TX 125kg 124.3 33 197.5 207.5 212.5 212.5 120.65

3 Lazaro Cooper Tx 125kg 117.1 32 205 -215 -215 205 118.712

4 Nicarlto Oliver AL 125kg 122.0 35 180 192.5 205 205 117.094

5 Valente Inniss-Thompson Tx 125kg 124.6 35 205 -220 -220 205 116.303

6 Steve Denison CA 125kg 122.5 59 170 180 190 190 108.382 142.522

140kg Open

1 Mark Williams MS 140kg 134.9 39 232.5 -250 250 250 138.463

2 Eric Labarge NY 140kg 130.0 44 222.5 230 237.5 237.5 132.986 138.704

3 Jeremy Kenney MA 140kg 132.7 40 187.5 -205 -205 187.5 104.347 104.347

SHW Open

1 jared Bratcher ok SHW 163.4 33 217.5 232.5 -240 232.5 122.239

2 Timothy Mathews TX SHW 148.0 28 230 -242.5 -247.5 230 124.133

Men Raw  Bench Only Submaster

125kg Submaster

1 Daniel Perales TX 125kg 122.2 37 222.5 -227.5 -227.5 222.5 127.022

2 Nicarlto Oliver AL 125kg 122.0 35 180 192.5 205 205 117.094

3 Valente Inniss-Thompson Tx 125kg 124.6 35 205 -220 -220 205 116.303

140kg Submaster

1 Mark Williams MS 140kg 134.9 39 232.5 -250 250 250 138.463

Men Raw  Bench Only Master

75kg Master 45-49

1 Richard James TX 75kg 72.6 48 127.5 -137.5 -137.5 127.5 93.43 102.493

75kg Master 65-69

1 hurley meier TX 75kg 70.2 69 -92.5 97.5 -100 97.5 73.093 117.68

82.5kg Master 45-49

1 Darrel Dryden NM 82.5kg 81.1 45 -180 180 -182.5 180 123.132 129.904

82.5kg Master 50-54

1 Robert Clay TX 82.5kg 80.3 54 145 152.5 157.5 157.5 108.365 130.471

2 Christopher Jones KY 82.5kg 81.6 52 135 -143 -143 135 92.022 107.206

3 Mark Driskell KS 82.5kg 80.1 50 130 -137.5 -137.5 130 89.575 101.22



USPA National Championships June 3-6, 2021 San Antonio, TX

Name State Class Weight Age SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 BP1 BP2 BP3 DL1 DL2 DL3
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82.5kg Master 60-64

1 Terrence Austin WA 82.5kg 80.9 60 120 130 135 135 92.481 123.925

82.5kg Master 70-74

1 DAVID DUFFEE AZ 82.5kg 79.1 72 102.5 105 -107.5 105 72.89 125.226

82.5kg Master 75-79

1 Barry Moores Ca 82.5kg 82.0 75 110 115 -117.5 115 78.17 143.442

90kg Master 40-44

1 Jodan Minnick TX 90kg 89.6 42 160 172.5 -182.5 172.5 111.79 114.026

90kg Master 50-54

1 Wayne Small TX 90kg 86.9 52 145 155 -157.5 155 102.052 118.891

100kg Master 50-54

1 Jim Smith MS 100kg 97.4 52 205 215 -222.5 215 133.884 155.974

2 Vance Wallace MO 100kg 95.1 50 165 178 187.5 187.5 118.043 133.389

(189)

100kg Master 55-59

1 Keith Javery MI 100kg 95.1 57 137.5 142.5 -152.5 142.5 89.713 113.756

100kg Master 60-64

1 Jeff Graham CA 100kg 95.5 60  185 192.5 -197.5 192.5 120.955 162.08

2 Randy George TX 100kg 92.2 60 152.5 160 -170 160 102.227 136.984

3 Jeffery Hayes Ca 100kg 96.4 63 137.5 -145 ------ 137.5 86.025 122.241

100kg Master 70-74

1 William Nadzak TX 100kg 98.7 71 142.5 145 147.5 147.5 91.309 153.491

(150)

110kg Master 45-49

1 Rube Rodriguez Tx 110kg 106.2 47 177.5 -185 -185 177.5 106.565 115.303

2 Stephen Hornatko MD 110kg 107.7 48 160 -170 -175 160 95.531 104.798

110kg Master 50-54

1 Terry Held Mo 110kg 105.1 51 190 205 -210 205 123.587 141.755

2 Jimmy Flores Ca 110kg 101.7 53 147.5 162.5 -175 162.5 99.303 117.575

3 John Skelton NM 110kg 110.0 54 135 -147.5 147.5 147.5 87.359 105.181

110kg Master 55-59

1 Ennis White TX 110kg 109.0 56 172.5 182.5 -188 182.5 108.463 135.145

110kg Master 60-64

1 Rob Tyler TX 110kg 107.2 62 152.5 157.5 162.5 162.5 97.2 135.4
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125kg Master 40-44

1 Jason Ballard AL 125kg 115.5 40 205 210 -215 210 122.19 122.19

125kg Master 50-54

1 Eugene Malbrough Tx 125kg 119.8 51 -190 197.5 -200 197.5 113.489 130.171

125kg Master 55-59

1 Steve Denison CA 125kg 122.5 59 170 180 190 190 108.382 142.522

140kg Master 40-44

1 Eric Labarge NY 140kg 130.0 44 222.5 230 237.5 237.5 132.986 138.704

2 Jeremy Kenney MA 140kg 132.7 40 187.5 -205 -205 187.5 104.347 104.347

DQ David Paulzine IL 140kg 128.5 43 -177.5 -182.5 -182.5 0 0 0

140kg Master 55-59

1 Phil Deaton TX 140kg 136.5 57 165 172.5 -182.5 172.5 95.215 120.732

Men Single Ply Bench Only Open

75kg Open

1 Chad Ake OK 75kg 74.2 48 -175 -185 185 185 133.642 146.605

100kg Open

1 Michael Poort CO 100kg 98.6 46 -265 265 -275 265 164.121 175.281

125kg Open

1 Rick Geller Co 125kg 123.3 61 -245 245 -250 245 139.462 190.505

Men Single Ply Bench Only Master

75kg Master 45-49

1 Chad Ake OK 75kg 74.2 48 -175 -185 185 185 133.642 146.605

100kg Master 45-49

1 Michael Poort CO 100kg 98.6 46 -265 265 -275 265 164.121 175.281

125kg Master 60-64

1 Rick Geller Co 125kg 123.3 61 -245 245 -250 245 139.462 190.505

SHW Master 40-44

DQ Ray Willingham OK SHW 204.4 44 -272.5 -272.5 -272.5 0 0 0

Men Multi Ply Bench Only Master

100kg Master 60-64

1 wayne jandoc ca 100kg 97.2 63 160 175 ------ 175 109.076 154.997
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Women Raw  Deadlift Only Junior

56kg Jr 20-23

1 Brianna Reed TX 56kg 54.9 22 135 145 157.5 157.5 184.991

60kg Jr 13-15

1 Madison Willingham OK 60kg 59.2 13 115 125 -142.5 125 139.753

Women Raw  Deadlift Only Open

52kg Open

1 Margie Haddon TX 52kg 51.0 59 110 115 -117.5 115 142.09 186.848

DQ Katie Lich MI 52kg 51.7 36 -175 -175 ------ 0 0

56kg Open

1 Erin Harding LA 56kg 54.8 31 150 160 -165 160 188.158

2 Brianna Reed TX 56kg 54.9 22 135 145 157.5 157.5 184.991

3 Amanda Calobrisi RI 56kg 53.6 29 -147.5 147.5 -165 147.5 176.076

60kg Open

1 Allison Whorton MD 60kg 59.4 26 167.5 177.5 185 185 206.39

2 Teri Ivey Gehring TX 60kg 59.0 50 150 160.5 -165 160.5 179.83 203.208

67.5kg Open

1 Michelle Mazulis NM 67.5kg 66.7 52 180 190 -200 190 197.516 230.106

2 Marshelle Johnston CO 67.5kg 65.6 27 160 165 170 170 178.457

75kg Open

1 Cindy Shockman OR 75kg 73.6 54 182.5 195 -200.0 195 191.842 230.977

2 Barbara Taylor CA 75kg 74.8 63 -150 167.5 175 175 170.687 242.546

3 Tammy Mims AL 75kg 68.3 51 142.5 152.5 162.5 162.5 166.632 191.127

90kg Open

1 Julia Sweet IN 90kg 89.9 51 -160 160 172.5 172.5 153.863 176.481

(177.5)

SHW Open

1 Katilyn Labove LA SHW 115.4 28 187.5 202.5 210 210 170.451

2 Kaylynn Polvado TX SHW 103.5 34 182.5 205 -210 205 172.666

3 Tiffany Richards TX SHW 96.3 33 185 197.5 -205 197.5 171.086

Women Raw  Deadlift Only Master

52kg Master 55-59

1 Margie Haddon TX 52kg 51.0 59 110 115 -117.5 115 142.09 186.848

60kg Master 50-54

1 Teri Ivey Gehring TX 60kg 59.0 50 150 160.5 -165 160.5 179.83 203.208
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67.5kg Master 50-54

1 Michelle Mazulis NM 67.5kg 66.7 52 180 190 -200 190 197.516 230.106

67.5kg Master 55-59

1 Paula Powell TX 67.5kg 67.1 57 150 -162.5 162.5 162.5 168.342 213.458

(165)

2 Tessa Yelvington Tx 67.5kg 64.3 58 132.5 140 -142.5 140 148.725 192.004

75kg Master 50-54

1 Cindy Shockman OR 75kg 73.6 54 182.5 195 -200.0 195 191.842 230.977

2 Tammy Mims AL 75kg 68.3 51 142.5 152.5 162.5 162.5 166.632 191.127

75kg Master 60-64

1 Barbara Taylor CA 75kg 74.8 63 -150 167.5 175 175 170.687 242.546

90kg Master 45-49

1 Jennifer Martinez TX 90kg 87.7 46 157.5 170 177.5 177.5 160.09 170.976

90kg Master 50-54

1 Tazzie Colomb LA 90kg 88.1 54 150 165 172.5 172.5 155.26 186.933

2 Julia Sweet IN 90kg 89.9 51 -160 160 172.5 172.5 153.863 176.481

(177.5)

90kg Master 60-64

1 Robin Clark TX 90kg 87.5 60 140 150 162.5 162.5 146.714 196.596

SHW Master 50-54

1 TRACY Castillo TX SHW 93.0 52 165 175 185 185 162.604 189.434

Men Raw  Deadlift Only Junior

82.5kg Jr 20-23

1 Austin hutzenbiler ND 82.5kg 79.6 23 265 280 -290 280 193.646

90kg Jr 16-17

1 Devon Munoz TX 90kg 88.3 17 227.5 242.5 245 245 159.966

Men Raw  Deadlift Only Open

75kg Open

1 Richard James TX 75kg 72.6 48 237.5 242.5 -260 242.5 177.701 194.938

2 Albert Carlotti TX 75kg 74.1 52 217.5 233.5 ------ 233.5 168.825 196.681

82.5kg Open

1 Austin hutzenbiler ND 82.5kg 79.6 23 265 280 -290 280 193.646

2 Aaron Madriaga WA 82.5kg 81.6 37 247.5 265 275 275 187.452

3 David Gibson GA 82.5kg 78.3 42 242.5 260 -273 260 181.598 185.23
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90kg Open

1 James Lima AZ 90kg 89.6 34 282.5 297.5 -307.5 297.5 192.797

2 Jodan Minnick TX 90kg 89.6 42 245 262.5 280 280 181.456 185.085

3 Christopher Carr Tx 90kg 89.7 34 252.5 257.5 -267.5 257.5 166.781

100kg Open

1 Chris Gonzales TX 100kg 95.9 31 270 295 -300 295 185.002

110kg Open

1 Robert knutsson Oh 110kg 108.8 32 355 370 -385 370 220.053

2 Roberty Doherty TX 110kg 108.8 41 312.5 329 337.5 337.5 200.724 202.731

3 Ennis White TX 110kg 109.0 56 275 292.5 -297.5 292.5 173.839 216.603

4 Terry Held Mo 110kg 105.1 51 265 285 -300 285 171.817 197.074

125kg Open

1 Lazaro Cooper Tx 125kg 117.1 32 -272.5 272.5 285 285 165.038

2 Daniel Perales TX 125kg 122.2 37 227.5 235 240 240 137.012

3 Steve Denison CA 125kg 122.5 59 210 220 232.5 232.5 132.625 174.402

SHW Open

1 jared Bratcher ok SHW 163.4 33 305 325 335 335 176.129

2 Clay Edgin TX SHW 151.9 40 200 250 255 255 136.668 136.668

Men Raw  Deadlift Only Submaster

82.5kg Submaster

1 Aaron Madriaga WA 82.5kg 81.6 37 247.5 265 275 275 187.452

125kg Submaster

1 Daniel Perales TX 125kg 122.2 37 227.5 235 240 240 137.012

Men Raw  Deadlift Only Master

75kg Master 45-49

1 Richard James TX 75kg 72.6 48 237.5 242.5 -260 242.5 177.701 194.938

75kg Master 50-54

1 Albert Carlotti TX 75kg 74.1 52 217.5 233.5 ------ 233.5 168.825 196.681

75kg Master 65-69

1 hurley meier TX 75kg 70.2 69 137.5 142.5 150 150 112.451 181.046

82.5kg Master 40-44

1 David Gibson GA 82.5kg 78.3 42 242.5 260 -273 260 181.598 185.23

82.5kg Master 45-49

1 Darrel Dryden NM 82.5kg 81.1 45 -227.5 247.5 260.5 260.5 178.199 188
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82.5kg Master 50-54

1 Christopher Jones KY 82.5kg 81.6 52 162.5 -182.5 ------ 162.5 110.767 129.044

82.5kg Master 55-59

1 Paul Lariviere NH 82.5kg 81.0 57 210 217.5 -230 217.5 148.891 188.794

82.5kg Master 60-64

1 Terrence Austin WA 82.5kg 80.9 60 -187.5 -202.5 210.5 210.5 144.202 193.231

(215)

82.5kg Master 65-69

1 Tony Grasso Tx 82.5kg 76.7 68 195  220 -225 220 155.619 245.256

82.5kg Master 70-74

1 DAVID DUFFEE AZ 82.5kg 79.1 72 185 192.5 196 196 136.062 233.755

90kg Master 40-44

1 Jodan Minnick TX 90kg 89.6 42 245 262.5 280 280 181.456 185.085

100kg Master 70-74

1 Bobby Whitten FL 100kg 98.0 71 175 185 -190 185 114.886 193.123

110kg Master 40-44

1 Roberty Doherty TX 110kg 108.8 41 312.5 329 337.5 337.5 200.724 202.731

110kg Master 45-49

1 Rube Rodriguez Tx 110kg 106.2 47 255 267.5 272.5 272.5 163.599 177.014

2 Stephen Hornatko MD 110kg 107.7 48 250 -265 -265 250 149.268 163.747

110kg Master 50-54

1 Terry Held Mo 110kg 105.1 51 265 285 -300 285 171.817 197.074

2 Jimmy Flores Ca 110kg 101.7 53 242.5 257.5 272.5 272.5 166.523 197.164

110kg Master 55-59

1 Ennis White TX 110kg 109.0 56 275 292.5 -297.5 292.5 173.839 216.603

125kg Master 40-44

1 Karl Wibbing Tx 125kg 120.2 42 310 345 355.5 355.5 204.053 208.134

2 Austen Horton TX 125kg 122.8 44 290 308 -315 308 175.554 183.102

3 Jason Ballard AL 125kg 115.5 40 260 265 272.5 272.5 158.556 158.556

125kg Master 55-59

1 Steve Denison CA 125kg 122.5 59 210 220 232.5 232.5 132.625 174.402

125kg Master 65-69

1 James LeRibeus TX 125kg 122.3 66 227.5 250 262.5 262.5 149.817 226.374
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SHW Master 40-44

1 Clay Edgin TX SHW 151.9 40 200 250 255 255 136.668 136.668

Women Single Ply Deadlift Only Open

52kg Open

1 April Hamon TX 52kg 50.9 38 142.5 -160.5 -160.5 142.5 176.312

Women Single Ply Deadlift Only Submaster

52kg Submaster

1 April Hamon TX 52kg 50.9 38 142.5 -160.5 -160.5 142.5 176.312

Men Single Ply Deadlift Only Junior

110kg Jr 20-23

1 Harrison Quiel TX 110kg 102.2 22 322.5 337.5 -347.5 337.5 205.819

Men Single Ply Deadlift Only Master

90kg Master 70-74

1 Harvey Pendleton TX 90kg 85.2 74 157.5 172.5 182.5 182.5 121.436 217.978

Men Multi Ply Deadlift Only Open

75kg Open

1 Tyler O' Doherty MA 75kg 71.9 27 247.5 -267.5 -267.5 247.5 182.543



USPA National Championships June 3-6, 2021 San Antonio, TX

Name State Class Weight Age SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 BP1 BP2 BP3 DL1 DL2 DL3
Total Kg

Dots 

Total

McC 

Total

Best Lifters Record Color Codes

Haley Devers Raw PL JR Women State

David Pardy Raw PL JR Men National
Nikki Solis Raw PL Open Women World

Zac Meyers Raw PL Open Men

Barbara Taylor Raw PL Master Women

Ennis White Raw PL Master Men

Jayia Williams Raw PL SubMaster Women

Mark Williams Raw PL Submaster Men

John O’Rourke Raw BPO JR Men

Sally Perry Raw BPO Open Women

Mark Williams Raw BPO Open Men

Cindy Shockman Raw BPO Master Women

Jeff Graham Raw BPO Master Men

Allison Whorton Raw DLO Open Women

Robert knutsson Raw DLO Open Men

Barbara Taylor Raw DLO Master Women

Tony Grasso Raw DLO Master Men

Jesse Beckwith Clraw PL JR Men

Darion Gomez Clraw PL Open Women

Derek Thistlethwaite Clraw PL Open Men

Rickey Carter Clraw PL Master Men

Kailyn Fisher SPly PL JR Women

Michael Poort SPly PL Master Men

Meet Director: Bobby Morgan, Meg Morgan

Referees

International: Bobby Morgan, Victoria Powell, James Waldrop, Wes Burton, Lance Ross, Mike Tronske, Bruce Takala, Tom Moormeister, Lord Elliot, 

John Rendon, Meg Morgan, Thomas Urani

National: Bridget Morgan, Caitlin King, Garett Sosa, John Hare, Ennis White, Candice Galvan, Ashton Parsons, Rube Rodriguez, Brooke Rendon, 

Theresa Sidberry, Shanda Guard, Jeris Hall, George Wells, Chris Freeman, Alex Ortiz

State: Robert Livingston, Peyton Elliott, Matt Huey, Brittney Muller, Robert Johnson, Austin Taylor, Keli Hay 

Staff: Andrea Waldrop, Nathan Morgan

Spotter/Loaders: Steven Chacon, Marcos Chavez, Jeremaih Poblete, Gabby Martinez, Raul Aguilera, Santiago Ramirez


